GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1133
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012

DADRIAND DANKAUR RAILWAY STATIONS
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received requests from public representatives for providing stoppage of all express trains and other passenger amenities at Dadri and Dankaur railway stations in Gautambudh Nagar in Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b) Presently, Dadri is being served by 2 pairs of Express trains while Dankaur is being served by 1 pair of Express train, which are considered adequate for the present level of traffic offering at the stations. Stoppage of additional trains at these stations is not feasible at present.

Minimum essential passengers amenities such as booking facilities, drinking water supply, waiting hall, platform shelter, toilets, sitting arrangements etc., have already been provided at Dadri and Dankaur railway stations.

Besides, the following works related to passenger amenities have been sanctioned at Dadri Station:
i) Provision of pre-fabricated superior type concrete benches on platforms and Galvalume sheets of platform shelter;
ii) Provision of covered shed on foot-over-bridge; and

iii) Improvement of lighting in the circulating area by providing one 16 metre High Mast Tower.
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